
C I T Y  O F  W I L M I N G T O N  

I N T E R D E P A R T M E N T A L  M E M O R A N D U M  

DATE: August 3, 2018 

TO: Technical Review Committee members  

FROM: Ron Satterfield, TRC Chairman 

RE: TRC Meeting: August 16, 2018 

The enclosed items are forwarded for your information and review with the request that comments be made 
at a staff meeting scheduled for Thursday, August 16, 2018 in the 4th floor Technology conference room 
located at 305 Chestnut Street. 
 
8:30 a.m. North Waterfront Park (2018070): This is a FIRST REVIEW for a proposed public park and 
performance venue located at 10 Cowan Street and is currently zoned CBD. The applicant is Joe Puckett, 
PE with Stewart Engineering (jpuckett@stewartinc.com) 919-866-4829. The planner assigned is Jeff 
Walton (jeff.walton@wilmingtonnc.gov) 910.341.3260. 
 
http://protrak.wilmingtonnc.gov/Plans/List.aspx?ProjectId=10900 
 
9:30 a.m. Red Cross Street Improvements (2018069): This is a FIRST REVIEW for proposed right-
of-way improvements to Red Cross Street, between North Front Street and Second Street and is currently 
zoned CBD. The applicant is Mike Nichols with Paramounte Engineering (mnichols@paramounte-
eng.com) 910.791.6707. The planner assigned is Jeff Walton (jeff.walton@wilmingtonnc.gov) 
910.341.3260. 
 
http://protrak.wilmingtonnc.gov/Plans/List.aspx?ProjectId=10899 
 
10:30 a.m. The Pointe at Barclay, Building 7 (2018071): This is a FIRST REVIEW for proposed office 
and retail structure located at Stone Crop Drive and is currently zoned RB. The applicant is Dan Fisk with 
Paramounte Engineering (dfisk@paramounte-eng.com) 910.791.6707. The planner assigned is Brian 
Chambers (brian.chambers@wilmingtonnc.gov) 910.342.2782. 
 
http://protrak.wilmingtonnc.gov/Plans/List.aspx?ProjectId=10901 
 
1:00 p.m. National Gypsum (2018072): This is a FIRST REVIEW for proposed cooler equipment 
enclosure and is currently zoned IND. The applicant is Stephen Miller with the National Gypsum 
Company (smmiller@nationalgypsum.com) 704.365.7268. The planner assigned is Gilbert Combs 
(gilbert.combs@wilmingtonnc.gov) 910.341.4661. 
 
http://protrak.wilmingtonnc.gov/Plans/List.aspx?ProjectId=10902 
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